Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation. REV. 1.5.4 3/25/02
Features
• Fast transient response
• Low dropout voltage at up to 3A
• Load regulation: 0.05% typical
• Trimmed current limit
• On-chip thermal limiting

system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Product Number Package
RC1587MT TO-263 in tape-and-reel
RC1587MCT TO-263 center cut in tape-and-reel
RC1587T TO-220
RC1587DT TO-252 in tape-and-reel
RC1587M15T TO-263 in tape-and-reel
RC1587MC15T TO-263 center cut in tape-and-reel
RC1587T15 TO-220
RC1587D15T TO-252 in tape-and-reel
RC1587M33T TO-263 in tape-and-reel
RC1587MC33T TO-263 center cut in tape-and-reel
RC1587T33 TO-220
RC1587D33T TO-252 in tape-and-reel
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  RC1587M15T  RC1587M15  RC1587M33  RC1587T33  RC1587MT  RC1587M  RC1587T  RC1587T15
RC1587D33T  RC1587M33T  RC1587MC33T